20-88	
S	
14	
⟨ √	
(\mathbf{x})	
2	
8	
2	

RECORDATION

Please record



PATENTS ONLY

oy(ies) thereof

Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company

100809267 Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):

Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc. 800 Germantown Street Dayton, Ohio 45407

Enter "X" if additional names are attached & TRIME	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.			
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): June 15, 1998				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X Assignment			
Merger	Security Agreement			
Change of Name	Other:			
If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:				
Patent Application Number(s): Des. 342,967; 5,197,764; 5,597,635; Des. 375,1 Des. 375,122; Des. 376,386; Des. 376,816; Des. 382,896 and 5,779,543 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached.				
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:				
Allen S. Melser Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 DO NOT USE	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ 360 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No19321,001 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):5				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 996 INGUYEN 00000179 342967 81 360.00 0P				

PATENT

REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0702

SCHEDULE A

U.S. LETTERS PATENTS

Patent No. Des. 342,967	<u>Issue Date</u> 1/4/94	Brief Description Business Form
5,197,764	3/30/93	Alphanumeric Color-Coded Filing Method and System
5,597,635	1/28/97	Business Form With Adhesive For Window Mounting
Des. 375,121	10/29/96	Business Form
Des. 375,122	10/29/96	Business Form
Des. 376, 386	12/10/95	Business Form
Des. 376,816	12/24/96	Business Form
Des. 382,896	8/26/97	Business Form
5,779,543	July 14, 1998	Multi-Layer Business Form

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Brief Description
Canada	2,048,195	8/26/97	Alphanumeric Color-Coded Filing
			Method and System Therefor

3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Reynolds and Reynolds Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 800 Germantown Street, Dayton, Ohio 45401, acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in each of the United States Letters Patents and the Canadian patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any inventions disclosed in said United States Letters Patents and Canadian patent;

Whereas, Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 800 Germantown Street, Dayton, Ohio 45407, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to each of said United States Letters Patents and Canadian patent and any inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said inventions and in and to the said United States Letters Patents and Canadian patent, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights in the inventions disclosed in said United States Letters Patents and Canadian patent listed in Attachment A, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor further agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

1 17885

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0704 everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In witness whereof, Michael J. Gapinski has set his hand this 15 day of June, 1998.

	The Reynolds and Reynolds Company
	M
	By: Michael J. Gapinski
	Name: Michael J. Gapinski
	Name: Michael J. Gapinski Title: Treasurer Date: $6/15/96$
s	Date: 6/15/98
State of <u>Ohio</u> : County of <u>Montgomery</u> :	
County of 177 by 19 by 19 county of 177 by 19	
	bove-named Michael J. Gapinski, to me well known, in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged
•	Const Claus
	Mary E. Bugman Notary Public
	Notary Public
My commission to expire on <u>May</u>	Mary E. Bergman, Notary Public In and For The State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1, 2002
In witness whereof, Karen Cramer	has set her hand this day of June, 1998.
	Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc.
	By: Karen Ciamer
	By:
	Name: Karen Cramer
	Title: Manager of Intellectual Property & Assistant Secretary
	Date: 6/16/98
State of Mile :	
State of <u>bhib</u> : County of <u>Montgomery</u> :	
	above-named Karen Cramer, to me well known, who by presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the
	Make & Shakanan

2

My commission to expire on May 1, 2002.

17885

Notary Public
Mary E. Bergman, Notary Public
In and For The State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 1, 2002